

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4770-4771/2011

RAHUL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH
SLP(Cr1) NO. 4863 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.
Mr Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Manoj Kumar Dwivedi appearing on behalf of Mr G.V.Rao, Advocate-on-record confirms that they will file appearance for State and its officers in connected SLP also.

Concerned Assistant Registrar has to explain in writing to the undersigned regarding statement in the office report

-2-

Item No.54

which says that service of show cause notice may be treated as complete.

The fact remains that in SLP(Cr1.) No.4863/2011, respondent no.4 is not properly served though he may be one of

the respondent in connected SLP(Crl) No.4770/2011.

If petitioner fails to confirm service upon such respondent; may be through the ld. Advocate, Mr Umang Shankar who is appearing for such litigant in connected SLP, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against such unserved respondent No.4.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before
20.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj