

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4770-4771/2011

(From the judgements and orders dated 18/05/2011 and 31/05/2011 in MB No.669/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAHUL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4863 of 2011

(With aapl. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 8th May, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|